National World_{plc}

DATE OF ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING NATIONAL WORLD PLC

Released 17:00:00 24 April 2025

RNS Number : 1125G National World PLC 24 April 2025

National World plc

("National World," or the "Company")

Date of Annual General Meeting

National World (LSE: NWOR) announces that the Annual General Meeting ("AGM") previously scheduled for 29 May 2025 has been postponed until 26 June 2025 at 11:00am.

The Board have made this decision following delays to the sanctioning of the Scheme of Arrangement and, separately, subsequent to the London Stock Exchange announcement made by the Company on 28 March 2025.

- Ends -

Enquiries:

National World plc Douglas Easton, Company Secretary c/o Montfort Communications

Montfort Communications

Neil Craven Nick Miles

+44 (0)78 7647 5419 +44 (0)77 3970 1634

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact rns@lseg.com or visit www.rns.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our PrivacyPolicy.

END

NOAPPURGCUPAGAC